Polymeric Positive temperature Coefficient
(PPTC)
Agency Approvals
UL Recognized 0.1A~3.75A
TUV 0.1A~3.75A
Agency File Numbers
UL E215282, TUV R3-50003565
Environmental Characteristics

RDL60V010 7.4 12.7 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 0.51
RDL60V017 7.4 12.7 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 0.51
RDL60V020 7.4 12.7 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 0.51
RDL60V025 7.4 12.7 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 0.51
RDL60V030 7.4 13.4 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 0.51
RDL60V040 7.6 13.7 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 0.51
RDL60V050 7.9 13.7 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 0.51
RDL60V065 9.7 15.2 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 0.51
RDL60V075 10.4 16.0 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 0.51
RDL60V090 11.7 16.7 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 0.51
RDL60V110 13.0 18.0 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 0.81
RDL60V135 14.5 19.6 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 0.81
RDL60V160 16.3 21.3 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 0.81
RDL60V185 17.8 22.9 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 0.81
RDL60V250 21.3 26.4 10.2 0.7 7.6 3.1 0.81
RDL60V300 24.9 30.0 10.2 0.7 7.6 3.1 0.81
RDL60V375 28.5 33.5 10.2 0.7 7.6 3.1 0.81
 Unit: mm
RESETTABLE FUSES
Type RDL60V Series

Ohms
at 25°C
Ohms
at 25°C
Model V max
(Volts)
I max
(Amps)
Hold Trip Min. Max. Max.
Amperes
at 25°C
Seconds
at 25°C
Watts
at 25°C
RDL60V010 60 40 0.10 0.20 2.50 4.50 7.50 0.50 4.00 0.38
RDL60V017 60 40 0.17 0.34 2.00 3.20 8.00 0.85 3.00 0.48
RDL60V020 60 40 0.20 0.40 1.83 2.84 4.40 1.00 2.20 0.40
RDL60V025 60 40 0.25 0.50 1.25 1.95 3.00 1.25 2.50 0.45
RDL60V030 60 40 0.30 0.60 0.88 1.36 2.10 1.50 3.00 0.50
RDL60V040 60 40 0.40 0.80 0.55 0.86 1.29 2.00 3.80 0.55
RDL60V050 60 40 0.50 1.00 0.50 0.77 1.17 2.50 4.00 0.75
RDL60V065 60 40 0.65 1.30 0.31 0.48 0.72 3.25 5.30 0.90
RDL60V075 60 40 0.75 1.50 0.25 0.40 0.60 3.75 6.30 0.90
RDL60V090 60 40 0.90 1.80 0.20 0.31 0.47 4.50 7.20 1.00
RDL60V110 60 40 1.10 2.20 0.15 0.25 0.38 5.50 8.20 1.50
RDL60V135 60 40 1.35 2.70 0.12 0.19 0.30 6.75 9.60 1.70
RDL60V160 60 40 1.60 3.20 0.09 0.14 0.22 8.00 11.40 1.90
RDL60V185 60 40 1.85 3.70 0.08 0.12 0.19 9.25 12.60 2.10
RDL60V250 60 40 2.50 5.00 0.05 0.08 0.13 12.5 15.60 2.50
RDL60V300 60 40 3.00 6.00 0.04 0.06 0.10 15.00 19.80 2.80
RDL60V375 60 40 3.75 7.50 0.03 0.05 0.08 18.75 24.00 3.20
Note:
V max: Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.
I max: Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.
I hold: Hold current; maximum current device will sustain for 30 mins without tripping in 25°C still air.